Public Service Commission
State of North Dakota

COMMISSIONERS - 600 East Boulevard Avenue Dept. 408

Bismarck, ND 58505-0480
Randy Christmann Web: www.psc.nd.gov
Sherri Haugen-Hoffart Phone: 701-328-2400
Julie Fedorchak ND Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685

Fax: 701-328-2410
TDD: 800-366-6888 or 711

October 20, 2023

Basin Electric Power Cooperative
1717 E Interstate Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58503

Re: Case No. PU-14-852
Basin Electric Power Cooperative
Lonesome Creek Station Phase Il Project
Siting Application

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $4,150.18. This check is for a siting application fee final refund approved
at the August 2, 2023, North Dakota Public Service Commission meeting.

This check represents a refund of the portion of the siting application fee paid in the above case, less
expenditures. Attached is an accounting showing the original fee paid in the case, expenditures deducted,
and amount remaining.

If you have any questions regarding the fee process, the refund, or the expenditures, please contact our
office at (701)328-3397.

Best Regards,

/ﬂ/ Vaks

W

Victor Schock, Director
Public Utilities Division
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Basin Electric Power Cooperative Case No. PU-14-852
Lonesome Creek Station Phase Il Project
Siting Application

MOTION

August 2, 2023
I move the Commission issue a siting application fee final refund in the amount of
$4,150.18 in Basin Electric Power Cooperative, Lonesome Creek Station Phase llI
Project, Siting Application, Case No. PU-14-852.
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Balance

Fee Collected| Expenses

Statutory Fee Collected $49,650.00 $49,650.00|
Expenses Incurred to Date:

In State - Air Transportation $2,982.91 $46,667.09
In State - Other Commercial Transportation $50.00 $46,617.09
Booth & Room Rental $383.40 $46,233.69
Advertising Services $203.68 $46,030.01
Legal $2,149.20 $43,880.81
Legal - Administrative Hearing $1,287.00 $42,593.81
Professionals Not Classified $2,447.00 $40,146.81
Engineering Consultants $14,400.00 $25,746.81
Siting Process Exp Refund $21,596.63 $4,150.18

Siting Application Fee Final Refund

4,150.13)




